
BOULDER COUNTY LIQUOR LICENSE FEE SCHEDULE (03/10/2022)

Retail License Fees Boulder County Fee * State of Colorado Fee

New Transfer Renewal Late Renewal 

(not more 

than 90‐days)

New New 

w/Concurrent 

Review

Transfer Renewal Late Renewal 

(not more 

than 90‐days)

Art $1,041.25 $791.25 $141.25 $541.25 $1,408.75 $1,508.75 $1,408.75 $358.75 $808.75

Beer & Wine $1,063.75 $813.75 $163.75 $563.75 $1,536.25 $1,636.25 $1,536.25 $486.25 $936.25

Brew Pub $1,075.00 $825.00 $175.00 $575.00 $1,850.00 $1,950.00 $1,850.00 $800.00 $1,250.00

Club $1,041.25 $791.25 $141.25 $541.25 $1,408.75 $1,508.75 $1,408.75 $358.75 $808.75

Distillery Pub $1,075.00 $825.00 $175.00 $575.00 $1,850.00 $1,950.00 $1,850.00 $800.00 $1,250.00

Hotel & Restaurant $1,075.00 $825.00 $175.00 $575.00 $1,600.00 $1,700.00 $1,600.00 $550.00 $1,000.00

Hotel & Restaurant ‐ Hotel Restaurant with one Optional 

Premises

‐ ‐ ‐ ‐ $1,700.00 $1,800.00 $1,700.00 $650.00 $1,100.00

Hotel & Restaurant ‐ Each Additional OP License add $50 each add $50 each add $50 each add $50 each  add $100 

each over 1

 add $100 

each over 1

 add $100 

each over 1

 add $100 

each over 1

 add $100 

each over 1

Hotel & Restaurant ‐ Resort Complex $1,075.00 $825.00 $175.00 $575.00 $1,600.00 $1,700.00 $1,600.00 $550.00 $1,000.00

Hotel & Restaurant ‐ Campus Liquor Complex $1,075.00 $825.00 $175.00 $575.00 $1,600.00 $1,700.00 $1,600.00 $550.00 $1,000.00

Hotel & Restaurant ‐ Related Facility – Resort Complex $1,015.00 $765.00 $115.00 $515.00 $1,260.00 $1,360.00 $1,260.00 $210.00 $660.00

Hotel & Restaurant ‐ Related Facility – Campus LiquorComplex $1,015.00 $765.00 $115.00 $515.00 $1,260.00 $1,360.00 $1,260.00 $210.00 $660.00

Liquor‐Licensed Drugstore $1,037.50 $787.50 $137.50 $537.50 $1,412.50 $1,512.50 $1,412.50 $362.50 $812.50

Lodging & Entertainment $1,075.00 $825.00 $175.00 $575.00 $1,600.00 $1,700.00 $1,600.00 $550.00 $1,000.00

Optional Premises $1,075.00 $825.00 $175.00 $575.00 $1,600.00 $1,700.00 $1,600.00 $550.00 $1,000.00

Racetrack $1,075.00 $825.00 $175.00 $575.00 $1,600.00 $1,700.00 $1,600.00 $550.00 $1,000.00

Retail Gaming Tavern $1,075.00 $825.00 $175.00 $575.00 $1,600.00 $1,700.00 $1,600.00 $550.00 $1,000.00

Retail Liquor Store $1,037.50 $787.50 $137.50 $537.50 $1,412.50 $1,512.50 $1,412.50 $362.50 $812.50

Tavern $1,075.00 $825.00 $175.00 $575.00 $1,600.00 $1,700.00 $1,600.00 $550.00 $1,000.00

Vintner's Restaurant $1,075.00 $825.00 $175.00 $575.00 $1,850.00 $1,950.00 $1,850.00 $800.00 $1,250.00

Fermented Malt Beverage On Premises $1,007.50 $757.50 $107.50 $507.50 $1,217.50 $1,317.50 $1,217.50 $167.50 $617.50

Fermented Malt Beverage Off Premises $1,007.50 $757.50 $107.50 $507.50 $1,217.50 $1,317.50 $1,217.50 $167.50 $617.50

Fermented Malt Beverage On/Off Premises $1,007.50 $757.50 $107.50 $507.50 $1,217.50 $1,317.50 $1,217.50 $167.50 $617.50

Local and State Issued Permit Fees Boulder County Fee * State of Colorado Fee

Art Gallery Permit $3.75 $71.25

Bed & Breakfast Permit $3.75 $71.25

Each Resort‐Complex‐Related FacilityPermit $15.00 $160.00

Special Event Permit ‐ Malt, Vinous and Spirituous Liquor $25.00 Per Day NA

Special Event Permit ‐ Fermented Malt Beverage (3.2% Beer) $10.00 Per Day NA

Mini Bar Permit with Hotel RestaurantLicense $48.75 $276.25
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BOULDER COUNTY LIQUOR LICENSE FEE SCHEDULE (03/10/2022)

Additional Fees Boulder County Fee * State of Colorado Fee

Alternating Proprietor Licensed Premises N/A $150.00

Change of Location $750.00 $150.00

Change of Trade Name/CorporateName N/A $50.00

Corporate/LLC Change (Per Person) $100.00 NA

Duplicate License N/A $50.00

Add Optional Premises to Hotel & RestaurantLicense N/A $100.00

Limited Liability Change N/A $100.00

Manager Registration (Hotel & Restaurant; Tavern; Lodging & 

Entertainment; Campus Liquor Complex)

$75.00 $75.00

Master File Background N/A $250.00

Master File Location Fee (Per Location) N/A $25.00

Modification of Premises N/A $150.00

Sole Source Registration N/A $100.00

Boulder County Fees Boulder County Fee

CBI Fingerprint fee (per individual) $100.00

Temporary Liquor License Permit $100.00

* See DR 8500 Liquor Enforcement Division Fee Schedule
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